508804978 10/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI551510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inbicon A/S	09/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	New Energy Blue LLC	
Street Address:	Suite 8000	
Internal Address:	480 New Holland Avenue	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9657249	
Patent Number:	8123864	
Patent Number:	8460473	
Patent Number:	9090927	
Patent Number:	9284383	
Patent Number:	10155966	
Patent Number:	11118203	
Patent Number:	11866753	
Patent Number:	9758843	
Patent Number:	10087578	
Patent Number:	9920345	
Application Number:	18523358	
Application Number:	16347091	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197552150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197552100

Email: tasha.wilson@wbd-us.com

PATENT REEL: 068847 FRAME: 0683 Correspondent Name: B. LOGAN BUCK

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D88436 1240US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tasha Wilson	
SIGNATURE:	Tasha Wilson	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Worldwide Assignment - Inbicon AS to New Energy Blue LLC signed#page1.tiff source=Worldwide Assignment - Inbicon AS to New Energy Blue LLC signed#page2.tiff source=Worldwide Assignment - Inbicon AS to New Energy Blue LLC signed#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068847 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Inbicon A/S has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

New Energy Blue LLC Suite 8000 480 New Holland Avenue Lancaster, PA 17602 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries and conventions in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in the list of the patent applications and patents as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto:

said applications for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

WBD (US) 4894-4910-2045v1

PATENT REEL: 068847 FRAME: 0685

This Assignment is deem	ed to be effective at least as early as the earliest price	ority date.
5/9 2029 Date	Signature:	
	Name: Hunne R. Sørensen Title: CEO Inbicon A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Fredericia, DENMARK DK-7000	Mihael Brance Chairman
WITNESSES:		
Signature of Witness)		

(Typed Name of Witness)

APPENDIX A

Case Number	Country	Sub Case	Case Type	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
P046862	US	02	PCT	Granted	12/996,392	9,657,249
P046865	US	02	PCT	Granted	11/989,027	8,123,864
P046865	US	03	DIV	Granted	13/361,981	8,460,473
P046865	US	04	DIV	Granted	13/753,541	9,090,927
P046865	US	05	DIV	Granted	14/702,210	9,284,383
P046865	US	06	CON	Granted	15/013,366	10,155,966
P047539	US	05	PCT	Granted	14/418,667	11118203
P047539	US	06	CON	Granted	17/329,960	11,866,753
P047539	US	07	CON	Published	18/523,358	
P049332	US	03	РСТ	Granted	14/378,332	9,758,843
P052455	US	02	РСТ	Granted	14/910,531	10,087,578
P055877	US	01	PCT	Granted	14/908,913	9,920,345
P057068	US	02	PCT	Published	16/347,091	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068847 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 10/09/2024